
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

 

 

 

Advertised Tender Enquiry No : XX-112/SO(DO)/E.M./2025-26/M&E 

 
On behalf of Director, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029, online bids are 
invited in two bid system (Techno-Commercial Bid and Financial Bid) from 
reputed, eligible and qualified firms/manufacturer for supply of following Goods: 

 

S. 

No. 

Brief Description of Goods  Quantity Amount of Bid 

Security/EMD  

1.  

Purchase of Supply, Installation, 

Commissioning and Maintaining the 

Fully Automated Integrated 

Immunoassay and Clinical Chemistry 

Analyzer on reagent rental basis 

01 No. 
INR Rs. 6,00,000/-  

 

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

Published Date & Time 27-12-2025 at 04.00 pm 

Bid Document Download/Sale Start 

Date 

27-12-2025 at 04.00 pm 

Seek Clarification Start Date 27-12-2025 at 04.00 pm 

Seek Clarification End Date 31-12-2025 at 04.00 pm 

Pre Bid Meeting  01-01-2026 at 03.00 pm  

Pre Bid Meeting Place & Address Screening Area, EM-2, Chamber of 
Prof. Rakesh Yadav. AIIMS.  

Bid Submission Start Date & Time 12-01-2026 at 04.00 pm 

Bid Submission End Date & Time 27-01-2026  (Tuesday) at 03.00 pm 

Bid Opening Date & Time 28-01-2026  (Wednesday) at 03.00 pm 

 

 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110 029 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 



 

Instructions: 

1 Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

 

2. The Bidder shall download the Tender Enquiry Document directly from the 

websites https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and shall not tamper/modify it 

including downloaded Price Bid template in any manner.  In case if the same is 

found to be tempered/modified in any manner, Tender/Bid will be summarily 

rejected and EMD would be forfeited. 

3. The complete bidding process is online. Bidders should be possession of valid 

Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of class III for online submission of bids. Prior 

to bidding DSC need to be registered on the website mentioned above. 

 

4. Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the “Instructions for 

Online Bid Submission” in Para No. 11 of GIB of Tender Enquiry Document.   

 

5. Bidders are advised to visit this website regularly to keep themselves updated, 

for any changes/ modifications in the Tender Enquiry Document. 

6.Intending bidder are advised to visit CPPP website 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app regularly till  closing date of submission of 

bid,  for any corrigendum.  

7. The documents to be submitted in their bid may be scanned with 100 dpi with 

black and white option which helps in fast uploading. 

 

8. The EMD/Bid Security shall be deposited through Bank Guarantee/Demand 

Draft/FDR drawn in favour of the AIIMS Main Grant.The original Earnest 

Money/Bid Security must be delivered to Sr. Stores Officer, Store Section (DO), 

Ist floor, Animal House Building (Near Bio-technology Building) AIIMS, New 

Delhi-110029 till bid opening date and time as mentioned in “Critical Date 

Sheet” failing which the bid   shall be summarily rejected.  

 
 

 

 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

		2025-12-27T11:44:17+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	ARCHNA SHARMA




